

GR 58/21

Order No 08 dated 16.12.22

Today is fixed for app.

The accused persons (9) are present by filing hazira along with their Ld advocate. The Ld Advocate for the state is present along with CD. The charge under sections 447/323/325/506/34 IPC is read over and explained to the accused persons is read over and explained to all accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded no guilty by saying Amra Nirdosh and claims to be tried. The charge is recorded in a separate sheet and is kept with the record.

To 13.01.23 for evidence.

Issue summons to CSW 1,2 and 6.

ACJM, Dinhata

WB00975