

GR. 58/21 (Reg. GR-58/21)

Present : Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

order no. 27, dt. 16.05.25.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons (09) on C/B are represented through their Ld. Advocate u/s. 317 of CrPC.

Ld. APP is present. Ld. APP has filed a petition u/s. 311 of CrPC praying for issuance of summons upon Dr. S. Roy for proper adjudication of this case.

Heard Ld. APP.

Perused the petition u/s. 311 of CrPC and other materials on record, it appears thatailable witness warrant was issued against CSW10 which is still pending and now the Ld. APP has prayed for issuance of fresh summon upon Dr. S. Roy for proper adjudication of this case since the prosecution intends to examine Dr. S. Roy, the prayer ought to be allowed.

Accordingly, the petition u/s. 311 of CrPC filed by Ld. APP is considered and allowed.

Issue fresh summon upon Dr. S. Roy as per petition of Ld. APP.

Recallailable witness warrant against CSW10 at once.

Fix **03.06.25** for evidence of Dr. S. Roy.

D/C by me,

Sd. Smt. S. Chakraborty
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd. Smt. S. Chakraborty
ACJM, Dinhata