

**G.R. Case No. 58 of 2021
(Registration No. 58/2021)**

Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 29

Date: 02.07.2025

Today is fixed for Examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

All the nine (9) accused persons on C/B are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. APP is present.

Heard. Considered and the prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 08.07.2025 for Examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar